Docusign Envelope ID: ED8BCD81-4CCD-493C-B8D2-EE6DAB326D89
Committee of Adjustment

. ’ Planning & Building Services Department
* L1111 225 East Beaver Creek Road, 4™ Floor
\Limo L Richmond Hill, ON  L4B 3P4

Phone: 905-771-2443
Email: committeeofadjustment@richmondhill.ca

Notice of Decision — Minor Variance Application
Section 45 of the Planning Act, R.S.0. 1990, c.P.13, as amended

Hearing Date & Time: Thursday, November 13, 2025 at 7:00 PM

Location: 225_East Beaver Cre_ek Road, 4_th Floor
(Main Boardroom), Richmond Hill

City File Number: MV-25-33

Property (Subject Land): 6 Sanderson Crescent

Owner: FeiFei Wang

Related Applications: N/A

The Request:
The following relief to Zoning By-law 3-74, as amended, is requested:

By-Law
Requirement Proposed Deficiency
Minimum front yard 10.14m (33.28 ft) 8.21m (26.94 ft) 1.93m (6.33 ft)

setback (based on
established building
line)

The Committee of Adjustment considered the written submissions relating to the application
made to the Committee before its decision and oral submissions relating to the application
made at the hearing. Having regard to the requirements of Section 45 of the Planning Act,
R.S.0. 1990, c. P. 13, as amended. In so doing, IT WAS THE DECISION OF THE COMMITTEE OF
ADJUSTMENT THAT:

The Minor Variance Application be approved.

Subject to the following conditions:

1. That the variances pertain only to the request as submitted with the application.
2. That development be substantially in accordance with the sketch submitted with the
application as required by Ontario Regulation 200/96, as amended, Section 5.25.

For the following reasons:

1. The general intent and purpose of the by-law will be maintained.

2. The general intent and purpose of the official plan will be maintained.

3. The requested variance(s) is/are desirable for the appropriate development of the subject lands.
4. The requested variance(s) is/are minor in nature.

Written & Oral Submissions Were Received From The Following:

Written Submissions Oral Submissions
* Public Correspondence & Staff/Agency Comments

Letter of Opp. - Bert and Marylou Kallio — 34 Kuok Wai Leong - Agent
Mayvern Crescent
Letter of Opp. - Rachel Schklar — 69 Mayvern | Chris Herriott - 3 Sanderson Crescent
Crescent

Letter of Opp. - Rosemarie Volpe - 7
Sanderson Crescent

Letter of Opp. - Pat Pollock - 67 Drumern
Crescent

Letter of Opp. - Chris Herriott - 3 Sanderson
Crescent
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Written Submissions
* Public Correspondence & Staff/Agency Comments

Oral Submissions

Letter of Opp. - Ben Nicholson - 10 Sanderson
Crescent

Letter of Opp. - Warren Cohen - 15 Sanderson
Crescent

Minor Variance Application MV-25-33
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Signed By All Members Present Who Concur In This Decision:

DocuSigned by: Signed by:
Mustafa Mastur (CQ&

4843YEEICFATAT EAT208E5T3T446A

Chairman M. Master Member — C. DiRezze
Signed by:
=z - ABSENT
24411BB46907484. .. .
Member — N. Kelbas Member — D. Gossi
OPPOSED

Member — S. Payne

Date of Hearing: November 13, 2025
Date of Notice: November 18, 2025
Last Day for Appeal: December 3, 2025
*please note that appeals must be received by this

office no later than 4:30 p.m. on the last day of appeal.

Certification:

| hereby certify that this is a true copy of the decision of
the city of Richmond Hill Committee of Adjustment and
this decision was concurred in by a majority of the
members who heard the application.

DocuSigned by:

[ (ot (o

8TDBD127AFOF4F4 ..
Courtney Cullum

Secretary-Treasurer
Committee of Adjustment

Appealing to the Ontario Land Tribunal
The Planning Act, R.S.0. 1990, as amended, Section 45(12)

No one other than the applicant, the municipality, certain public bodies, and the Minister will be allowed to appeal
municipal decisions to the Tribunal within 20 days of the making of the decision. An appeal to the Ontario Land
Tribunal against the decision must be filled with the Secretary-Treasurer of the committee. A notice of appeal
setting out the objection to the decision and the reasons in support of the objection accompanied by payment to
the secretary-treasurer of the fee prescribed by the Ontario Land Tribunal under the Ontario Municipal Board Act
as payable on an appeal from a Committee of Adjustment to the Board.

When no appeal is lodged within 20 days of the date of the making of the decision, the decision becomes final
and binding and notice to that effect will be issued by the Secretary-Treasurer.

Appeal fees & forms
Ontario Land Tribunal: As of July 1, 2020, the appeal fee is $400 plus $25 for each additional consent/variance

appeal filed by the same appellant against connected applications. Notice of appeal forms (Appellant Form Al —
Minor Variance) can be obtained at www.olt.gov.on.ca.

City of Richmond Hill Tribunal Processing Fee: *$174.00 per application

*Please note that all fees are subject to change.

For further information please contact the
Secretary-Treasurer, Committee of Adjustment weekdays from 8:30 am to 4:30 pm
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SURVEYOR'S REAL PROPERTY REPORT

DASHED LINE DENOTE

SITE STATISTICS

ZONING: R2

By-Law No. 3-74
(MAIN DWELLING)

LOT AREA

659.11 m2 (7,094.59 ft2)

LOT WIDTH & FRONTAGE

19.81 m

BUILDING FOOTPRINT WITH
GARAGE
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29.77% (196.26m?; 2,112.50 ft?)
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380m?; 4,090ft2)
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PROJECT SCALE REVISION RECORD NOTES:
24000 As indi q No. Description Date 1. ALL DIMENSIONS AND QUANTITIES OF MATERIALS
ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR. AN
B EYO N D ® lnelGe e ! AS PER ZONING COMMENTS _|2025-05-08 ACCEPTABLE LEVEL OF FINISH MUST BE ACHIEVED
AND APPROVED BY OWNER.
2. ALL TRADES TO VERIFY DIMENSIONS AND DATA
DRAWN REVIEWED HEREIN WITH EXISTING ON SITE.
D E S I G N KWL 6 SANDERSON CRESCENT 3. REPORT ALL DISCOVERIES OF ERRORS,
OMISSIONS OR DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER
RL RICHMOND HILL OR DESIGN ENGINEER AS APPLICABLE.
C O N S U LTI N G 4. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALL
BLOCKING REQUIRED IN WALLS TO ACCOMODATE
NEW 2-STOREY DETACHE INSTALLATION OF MILLWORK, ARTWORK, FURNITURE,
WASHROOM ACCESSORIES, AND EQUIPMENT.
SITE PLAN SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING

Note: This drawing is the property of
the Designer and may not be
reproduced or used without the
expressed consent of the Designer.
The Contractor is responsible for
checking and verifying all levels and
dimensions and shall report all
discrepancies to the Designer and
obtain clarification prior to

A1.1

2025-10-16 10:53:13 AM

ISSUE REC

ORD

5. MOULD RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD IN LIEU OF
GYPSUM BOARD INDICATED ON WALL SURFACES
WITHIN WASHROOMS & MUDROOMS.

6. TILE BACKER BOARD TO BE USED IN LIEU OF
GYPSUM BOARD INDICATED ON WALL TYPES TO
EXTENT OF WALLS WHERE CERAMIC WALL TILES ARE
INDICATED TO BE INSTALLED.

7. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.
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REAR YARD
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- 1. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, ALL INTERIOR NON-LOAD
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. 2. LOAD BEARING WALLS ARE 2x6 WOOD STUD WITH GYPSUM
' 3r-n BOARD ON BOTH SIDES.
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OF A FIRM REGISTERED UNDER SUBSECTION 3.2.4, OF DIVISION C OF THE
BUILDING CODE. | AM QUALIFIED, AND THE FIRM IS REGISTERED, IN THE
APPROPRIATE CLASSES/CATEGORIES.
QUALIFICATION INFORMATION
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FIRM REGISTRATION INFORMATION
REQUIRED UNLESS DESIGN IS EXEMPT UNDER 3.2.4.1.(3) OF THE BUILDING CODE
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PROJECT SCALE REVISION RECORD NOTES:
.y No. Description Date 1. ALL DIMENSIONS AND QUANTITIES OF MATERIALS
24000 As indicated ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR. AN
ACCEPTABLE LEVEL OF FINISH MUST BE ACHIEVED
AND APPROVED BY OWNER.

2. ALL TRADES TO VERIFY DIMENSIONS AND DATA
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reproduced or used without the

expressed consent of the Designer.
The Contractor is responsible for 6. TILE BACKER BOARD TO BE USED IN LIEU OF

. = GYPSUM BOARD INDICATED ON WALL TYPES TO
e el et il sll ek el !! 2 1 EXTENT OF WALLS WHERE CERAMIC WALL TILES ARE
||

dimensions and shall report all
discrepancies to the Designer and INDICATED TO BE INSTALLED.

obtain clarification prior to

ISSUE RECORD 7. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.

2025-10-16 10:53:14 AM



Docusign Envelope ID: ED8BCD81-4CCD-493C-B8D2-EE6DAB326D89

NOTE :
1. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, ALL INTERIOR NON-LOAD
BEARING WALLS ARE 2x4 WOOD STUD WITH GYPSUM BOARD
ON BOTH SIDES.
2. LOAD BEARING WALLS ARE 2x6 WOOD STUD WITH GYPSUM
BOARD ON BOTH SIDES.
3. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, ALL DOORS FROM DOOR
HINGE TO WALL ARE OFFSET TO 75mm (3"). ALL SLIDING
DOORS OF THE CLOSET ARE CENTERED AT BOTH WALL
FACES.
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4. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALL
BLOCKING REQUIRED IN WALLS TO ACCOMODATE
INSTALLATION OF MILLWORK, ARTWORK, FURNITURE,
WASHROOM ACCESSORIES, AND EQUIPMENT.

5. MOULD RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD IN LIEU OF
GYPSUM BOARD INDICATED ON WALL SURFACES
WITHIN WASHROOMS & MUDROOMS.

6. TILE BACKER BOARD TO BE USED IN LIEU OF
GYPSUM BOARD INDICATED ON WALL TYPES TO
EXTENT OF WALLS WHERE CERAMIC WALL TILES ARE
INDICATED TO BE INSTALLED.

7. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.
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NOTE :
1. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, ALL INTERIOR NON-LOAD
BEARING WALLS ARE 2x4 WOOD STUD WITH GYPSUM BOARD
ON BOTH SIDES.
2. LOAD BEARING WALLS ARE 2x6 WOOD STUD WITH GYPSUM
BOARD ON BOTH SIDES.
3. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, ALL DOORS FROM DOOR
HINGE TO WALL ARE OFFSET TO 75mm (3"). ALL SLIDING
DOORS OF THE CLOSET ARE CENTERED AT BOTH WALL
FACES.
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BLOCKING REQUIRED IN WALLS TO ACCOMODATE
INSTALLATION OF MILLWORK, ARTWORK, FURNITURE,
WASHROOM ACCESSORIES, AND EQUIPMENT.

5. MOULD RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD IN LIEU OF
GYPSUM BOARD INDICATED ON WALL SURFACES
WITHIN WASHROOMS & MUDROOMS.

6. TILE BACKER BOARD TO BE USED IN LIEU OF
GYPSUM BOARD INDICATED ON WALL TYPES TO
EXTENT OF WALLS WHERE CERAMIC WALL TILES ARE
INDICATED TO BE INSTALLED.
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NOTE :
1. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, ALL INTERIOR NON-LOAD
BEARING WALLS ARE 2x4 WOOD STUD WITH GYPSUM BOARD
ON BOTH SIDES.
2. LOAD BEARING WALLS ARE 2x6 WOOD STUD WITH GYPSUM
BOARD ON BOTH SIDES.
3. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, ALL DOORS FROM DOOR
HINGE TO WALL ARE OFFSET TO 75mm (3"). ALL SLIDING
DOORS OF THE CLOSET ARE CENTERED AT BOTH WALL
FACES.
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ELEVATION OPENING RATIO CHART(MAIN DWELLING)

[OBC. 9.10.15.5] CONSTRUCTION OF E.B.F. OF HOUSES

(a) L.D. 2 1.2m, CONSTRUCTION OF E.B.F. NO REQUIRED.

(b)1.2m > L.D. 2 0.6m, E.B.F. F.R.R. 2 45 MIN.

(C) L.D.<0.6m, E.B.F. F.R.R. 245 MIN, AND CLAD WITH NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL.

[OBC. 9.10.15.4.] MAXIMUM AREA OF GLAZED OPENINGS IN EXTERIOR WALLS OF HOUSE

WALL |AREAOFE.B.F.| L.D. MAX. OPENINGS PROPOSED OPENING PROPOSED %
(m2) (m) PERMITTED AREA (m2) OF OPENINGS
EAST 143.73 1.8 8% 8.36 5.81%
SOUTH 113.14 17.20 92% 35.68 31.53%
WEST 136.56 1.8 8% 1.48 1.01%
NORTH 99.68 15.74 100% 32.63 32.73%
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NO. DESCRIPTION
1 PRE-CAST CONCRETE
2 BRICK VENEER
3 CEMENT RENDERING
PROVIDE EAVE PROTECTION
MIN. 211" UP ROOF & 11
3/4" INSIDE INNER FACE OF
EXTERIOR WALL USE
MATERIALS ACCORDING TO
0.B.C.9.26.5.2
#210 ASPHALT SHINGLES #15
BLDG. PAPER ON 1/2" EXT. TYPE
w PLYWOOD ON PRE-ENGINEERED w
z ROOF TRUSSES. z
- .|
> >
509.62\ T/O RIDGE & x
. B x o [ -
[1T] w
o o
2 2
| © o o
V= 10
ol =3
10
508.50\ MID OF ROOF
-~ (205D =13

(1118)

/507.38\_U/S OF SECOND FLOOR CEILING & 4 (1524) 4 %\_v N
. PREFIN. ALUM. GUTTER, el P — = ] = G—)— T-¢
T R.W.L., FASCIA BOARD, — ] ﬁL FG FG FG FG FG FG FG FG FG FG FG (457)
o VENTED SOFFIT (TYP.) (455) oo ]
o ROOF VENTS o2 (1524) ':.
z ROOF VENTILATION 1:300 OF ¥ | i 6 - 41/4"
5le 5 INSULATED CEILING AREA = -1 -8 } (1938)
~|RO UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED 5(2 (2413) ks ]
Tz (TYP.) 5| o R o !
% /\ G R T FG FG
w o o
& (1829) B INES B B L Iy ¥
/304.62\_T/O SECOND FLOOR (] i é ] Ny (] (] : ' ___
/504.30\_U/S OF MAIN FLOOR CEILING @ G) @ ——i; é— @ O % 8 ——g— —_— —
L] L L] » L | L] ° 1N
5le 4" PRE CAST CONC. PANEL FG FG FG FG Fa|s |[Fe  [[Fe FG ||[Fc  ||FG ==%
o W/ 22 Ga. GALV. METAL TIES / 20" 311" 20" 1 -ho" L1 - 10" 1" - 10" 1'-10" |1 - 10" 1" - 10" SRs
i = @g)éc(.)H%F\e/E.R\I\/IFQ;"gmﬁ_’ (610))|( (1194) )I( (610) s 5491 (559) 1 (559) 5591 (559) 1 (559) N
a MORTAL JOINT. (OBC 9.20.9) 213 o 56 - °
& AE = 7%.«') § (1676) (1676) o
|7 v ek i e N RENE 5
i PROVIDE MIN. 42" HEISHT 5 -0 1 ®
- GUPRD | o
z RAIL W/ 4" MAX. SPACE BET. (1524 FG 1
= PICKETS. O.B.C. 9.88.3. 71| FC j Crare D m m 1P
% N[ S |
Y = — L = — L -
/300.92\ FIN. GROUND FLOOR al S ' i é ' | H _i é_ i'l T~ :‘; -
/300.60\_U/S OF GARAGE CEILING “E JIE | ||| ! | | | IN 5@_
/500.58\_T/O FND. WALL ) - " ||L —————— I | ) | I b Il (l‘v :
- — - — — — - 199.70_— L %
! @_ RN (e [ | o |5 3
T | 4 | e | H':1 | ol@
% || ‘_IV |' @ = |~ . '\:u‘_)
/500.00\ ENTRANCE LEVEL 3 | ®[g | Q) -2 ClT<
1S . <[ &
o §§ (D = - - |198.71 198.80 < x
§ R gmemme. s = =~ e ® |
199.17) /6 i N ETEEEEEEEEEE DN | | = TP~ T
m GARAGE ENTRANCE _§ A ‘ ‘:‘ ‘ ‘:‘ ‘ ‘:‘ ‘ ‘_ ‘:‘ ‘ ‘:‘ ‘ ‘:‘ ‘ ‘_‘ ‘ ‘_‘ ‘ ‘_‘ ‘ ‘:‘ ‘ ‘:‘ ‘ ‘:‘ ‘ ‘:‘ ‘ ‘:‘ ‘ ‘—I‘ ‘ ‘ ‘— Il‘ ‘ ‘:u_‘:‘ ‘ ‘:‘ ‘ ‘—_;J %:‘ ‘ ‘
K T T T T T T T T T T e e T L e T i T
| 1 3 e i:_:_:_:_ H=lll=]ll=lll—= < — =] = =] == || ==l =ll=l ==l =]
15730\ TIO BASEMENT SLAB | _ ﬁﬂ:m,:“mﬁuﬁm:‘m,:m:m H\H \\\_H\_H\:H\:H\:H\:H\‘:H\_H\‘—H\‘:H\_MH J“:m;ﬂﬁﬂ HH\ |11 3 §_\;M%m:‘m:m:‘m-ﬁm:
o\ Ci% _:mzl_zl_ﬁ_‘_dL_iZI_H'—'H e R ] e ] o e e e o e e s e e e = = — [ :i:m:i:f_:_
B T e T T T T T T T e T T e e e e e e T e e T T T T T
e EEEEEEEEEEEEEE EEEEEEEEE T E EE =TT
== === === === === = === == = = = == = == == = = ==
—[| == === == == === === === === === === === == ===
= = = = e e e e e | e e e | e | e e | e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e = e = == =)
e I e e ] e e | e e ] e | e | e e e ] e | e | e ) e e e [ e ] e e e [ e e ] e el e e = == == T S = == =
=== === === === = === = === == == == === =
— === === === === === === = = = = = == == == =
s e e e Y e e e e e e e e e el e s e e s e e e s e e e R e R el e R = R s
‘“ . ..._-5'5'2'f.ﬁ‘i'.slé;;é“.'"l".iﬁ’f“-"‘l'ﬁﬂ -
PROJECT SCALE REVISION RECORD NOTES:

No Description Date 1. ALL DIMENSIONS AND QUANTITIES OF MATERIALS

B EYO N D 24000 As indicated T |AS PER ZONING COMMENTS _ |2025-05-08 ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR. AN

ACCEPTABLE LEVEL OF FINISH MUST BE ACHIEVED
AND APPROVED BY OWNER.

2. ALL TRADES TO VERIFY DIMENSIONS AND DATA

D ES I G N oRANE REVIEWED 6 SANDERSON CRESCENT HEREIN WITH EXISTING ON SITE.

3. REPORT ALL DISCOVERIES OF ERRORS,

YZ CD RICHMOND HILL OMISSIONS OR DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER

OR DESIGN ENGINEER AS APPLICABLE.

4. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALL
BLOCKING REQUIRED IN WALLS TO ACCOMODATE

NEW 2-STOREY DETACHE INSTALLATION OF MILLWORK, ARTWORK, FURNITURE,
WASHROOM ACCESSORIES, AND EQUIPMENT.
SOUTH SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING 5. MOULD RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD IN LIEU OF
E,‘;‘%Q;iﬁ{i”ﬁg ?,::yﬂ:ﬁ,f ey ELEVATION(FRONT) GYPSUM BOARD INDICATED ON WALL SURFACES

WITHIN WASHROOMS & MUDROOMS.

reproduced or used without the

expressed consent of the Designer.
The Contractor is responsible for 6. TILE BACKER BOARD TO BE USED IN LIEU OF

. 0 GYPSUM BOARD INDICATED ON WALL TYPES TO
e el st vyl sl lavek e !! 3 1 EXTENT OF WALLS WHERE CERAMIC WALL TILES ARE

dimensions and shall report all
discrepancies to the Designer and INDICATED TO BE INSTALLED.

obtain clarification prior to

ISSUE RECORD 7. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.

2025-10-16 10:53:16 AM



PROPOSED %

OF OPENINGS
5.81%
31.53%
1.01%
32.73%

8.36
35.68
1.48
32.63
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2

(C) L.D. <0.6m, E.B.F. F.R.R. 245 MIN, AND CLAD WITH NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL.
3

[OBC. 9.10.15.4.] MAXIMUM AREA OF GLAZED OPENINGS IN EXTERIOR WALLS OF HOUSE

ELEVATION OPENING RATIO CHART(MAIN DWELLING)
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WITHIN WASHROOMS & MUDROOMS.
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NOTES:
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PRE-CAST CONCRETE
BRICK VENEER
CEMENT RENDERING

LIMITING DISTANCE
FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING

EXTERIOR FINISHES LEGEND

NO.
1

(C) L.D. <0.6m, E.B.F. F.R.R. 245 MIN, AND CLAD WITH NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL.
2

[OBC. 9.10.15.4.] MAXIMUM AREA OF GLAZED OPENINGS IN EXTERIOR WALLS OF HOUSE

ELEVATION OPENING RATIO CHART(MAIN DWELLING)

[OBC. 9.10.15.5] CONSTRUCTION OF E.B.F. OF HOUSES

(a) L.D. 2 1.2m, CONSTRUCTION OF E.B.F. NO REQUIRED.

(b) 1.2m > L.D. 2 0.6m, E.B.F. F.R.R. 245 MIN.
WALL |AREAOF E.B.F.

EAST
SOUTH
WEST
NORTH
E.B.F.:

L.D.:
F.R.R.:

ROOF VENTS
(TYP.) \

ROOF VENTILATION 1:300 OF
UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED

INSULATED CEILING AREA

ROOF TRUSSES.

#210 ASPHALT SHINGLES #15

BLDG. PAPER ON 1/2" EXT. TYPE
PLYWOOD ON PRE-ENGINEERED

\

0.B.C.9.26.5.2

EXTERIOR WALL USE

MIN. 2'-11" UP ROOF & 11
MATERIALS ACCORDING TO

PROVIDE EAVE PROTECTION
3/4" INSIDE INNER FACE OF

209.62\ T/O RIDGE

Docusign Envelope ID: ED8BCD81-4CCD-493C-B8D2-EE6DAB326D89

2\

1. ALL DIMENSIONS AND QUANTITIES OF MATERIALS
ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR. AN
INSTALLATION OF MILLWORK, ARTWORK, FURNITURE,
WASHROOM ACCESSORIES, AND EQUIPMENT.

ACCEPTABLE LEVEL OF FINISH MUST BE ACHIEVED

AND APPROVED BY OWNER.
INDICATED TO BE INSTALLED.

NOTES:
EXTENT OF WALLS WHERE CERAMIC WALL TILES ARE

OMISSIONS OR DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER

2. ALL TRADES TO VERIFY DIMENSIONS AND DATA
OR DESIGN ENGINEER AS APPLICABLE.

HEREIN WITH EXISTING ON SITE.

3. REPORT ALL DISCOVERIES OF ERRORS,

4. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALL
BLOCKING REQUIRED IN WALLS TO ACCOMODATE
5. MOULD RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD IN LIEU OF
GYPSUM BOARD INDICATED ON WALL SURFACES
WITHIN WASHROOMS & MUDROOMS.

6. TILE BACKER BOARD TO BE USED IN LIEU OF
GYPSUM BOARD INDICATED ON WALL TYPES TO

7. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.

Date
2025-05-08

Description
AS PER ZONING COMMENTS

REVISION RECORD
ISSUE RECORD

No.

1

6 SANDERSON CRESCEN
NEW 2-STOREY DETACHE
SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING

RICHMOND HILL

As indicated
CD

SCALE
REVIEWED

24000
YZ

DRAWN

WEST ELEVATION

A3.4
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CONSULTING

the Designer and may not be
expressed consent of the Designer.
The Contractor is responsible for
checking and verifying all levels and
discrepancies to the Designer and

reproduced or used without the
obtain clarification prior to

dimensions and shall report all
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